interest rate risk by monitoring of trends of fluctuations in interest rate and establishing plan for countermeasures.

i) Profile

The interest rate profile of the Group�s interest-bearing financial instruments as of June 30, 2018 and December 31,
2017 is as follows:

(In millions of won) June 30, 2018
December 31,

2017
Fixed rate instruments
Financial assets W 3,197,803 3,360,800
Financial liabilities (4,301,616) (2,962,671)

W  (1,103,813) 398,129

Edgar Filing: LG Display Co., Ltd. - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 138

Variable rate instruments
Financial liabilities W (3,264,837) (2,640,447)

81

Edgar Filing: LG Display Co., Ltd. - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 139

Table of Contents

25. Financial Risk Management, Continued

ii) Equity and profit or loss sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

As of June 30, 2018 and December 31, 2017, a change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would
have increased (decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below for each 12-month period following
the reporting dates. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

Equity Profit or loss

(In millions of won)
1%p

increase
1%p

decrease
1%p

increase
1%p

decrease
June 30, 2018
Variable rate instruments(*) W (21,133) 21,133 (21,133) 21,133
December 31, 2017
Variable rate instruments(*) W (17,362) 17,362 (17,362) 17,362

(*) Financial instruments subject to interest rate swap not qualified for hedging are excluded.

82

Edgar Filing: LG Display Co., Ltd. - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 140

Table of Contents

25. Financial Risk Management, Continued

(b) Credit risk
Credit risk is the risk of financial loss to the Group if a customer or counterparty to a financial instrument fails to meet
its contractual obligations, and arises principally from the Group�s receivables from customers.

The Group�s exposure to credit risk of trade and other receivables is influenced mainly by the individual characteristics
of each customer. However, management believes that the demographics of the Group�s customer base, including the

[…]

Interest rate risk arises principally from the Company�s bonds and borrowings. The Company establishes and applies
its policy to reduce uncertainty arising from fluctuations in the interest rate and to minimize finance cost and manages
interest rate risk by monitoring of trends of fluctuations in interest rate and establishing plan for countermeasures.

i) Profile

The interest rate profile of the Company�s interest-bearing financial instruments as of June 30, 2018 and December 31,
2017 is as follows:

(In millions of won)
June 30,
2018 December 31, 2017

Fixed rate instruments
Financial assets W 824,919 1,147,340
Financial liabilities (4,301,616) (2,962,671)

W (3,476,697) (1,815,331)

Variable rate instruments
Financial liabilities W (1,290,799) (1,255,350)

ii) Equity and profit or loss sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

As of June 30, 2018 and December 31, 2017, a change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would
have increased (decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below for each 12-month period following
the reporting dates. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

Equity Profit or loss

(In millions of won)
1%p

increase
1%p

decrease
1%p

increase
1%p

decrease
June 30, 2018
Variable rate instruments(*) W(6,821) 6,821 (6,821) 6,821
December 31, 2017
Variable rate instruments(*) W(6,863) 6,863 (6,863) 6,863

(*) Financial instruments subject to interest rate swap not qualified for hedging are excluded.

150

Edgar Filing: LG Display Co., Ltd. - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 230

Table of Contents

24. Financial Risk Management, Continued

(b) Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk of financial loss to the Company if a customer or counterparty to a financial instrument fails to
meet its contractual obligations, and arises principally from the Company�s receivables from customers.

The Company�s exposure to credit risk of trade and other receivables is influenced mainly by the individual
characteristics of each customer. However, management believes that the demographics of the Company�s customer